UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF IDAHO

Casc No, 02-03779-]JDP

In re:
TIMOTHY JAMES OLD Chapter 7

FRANCES JUSTINE QLD
HOMNORABLE: JIM ). PAPPAS

Debtor(s)

AMENDED NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNTING

TO ALL CREDITORS AND OTHER FARTIES IJN INTEREST:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Trustes has filed his final Accounting in the above-cnlitled casc,
which account is summarized as (ollows:

1. The Trustee shows total receipt of $2,469.96; tolal disbursement of $318.76 and a balance on hand of
§2,151.20,

2. The following applications for administrative expenses have been fiked:

APPLICANTS COMPENSATION REQUESTED | EXPENSES

LOIS K. MURPHY $537.35
LOIS K. MURFHY $30.26

3, The total receipts are propased (o be disbursed as follows:
Priority Clajms (including administrative expenses) $1,075.73

Sccured Claims £0.00
Unsecured Clpims $1,075.47

The dividend on allowed unsecured claims of $1,075.47 is proposed w be 5.66 cents on cach dollar claimed.

3 All property of the estale which has not been administered and/ur liguidated by the Trustes will be abundoned
pursuant to 11 USC 334(c). YQU ARE FURTHER NOTI|: 1R THAT UNLESS AN OBJECTION AND A
REQUEST FOR A HEARING IS FIL1: WITH THE COURT ON {1t BEFORE TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTILE, THE FINAL ACCOUNTING AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES MAY
BE APPROVED WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR HEARING.

% LNy —
o k. Murphy, T!'k:tsleu:‘r 0




